r-.."f"ﬁ”'w A

MAS

e .
freg

»

T

MADISON AREA SCRATCH TOUR
2025-2026 TOURNAMENT SCHEDULE

All tournaments USBC certified.
Check-in begins 45 minutes before squad time.
Qualifying Format: 4 games across 8 lanes.

Finals: Single-elimination match play or

Survivor format.

e All prize money returned the day of the event. Find:
e Phone: 608.320.7001
e \Web: https://madisonareascratchtour.com/

e mast.info@madisonareascratchtour.com

Event Day Date Condition* Type** Host Center City Start Times
#492 Sun Sep 7 House Shot Singles PRAIRIE LANES Sun Prairie 11:30
#493 Sun Sep 21 TBA SINGLES LEISURE LANES Monroe 11:30
#494 Sun Oct 12 TBA Singles DREAM LANES Madison 11:30
#495 Sat Oct 25 House Shot Split Dbls LAKE RIPLEY LANES Cambridge 11:00 & 2:00
#496 Sat Nov 15 TBA SGLS+DBLS SCHWOEGLER'S E.C. Madison 11:30
#497 Sun Dec?7 TBA Singles ROCK RIVER LANES Fort Atkinson 11:30
#498 Sun Jan 11 House Shot SINGLES VIKING LANES Stoughton 11:30
#499 Sun Feb 8 House Shot Singles SUGAR RIVER LANES Belleville 11:30
#500 Sat Feb 28 House Shot Split Dbls MIDDLETON SPORT BOWL Middleton 10:00 & 1:00
#501 Sat Mar?7 TBA Trios TEN PIN ALLEY Fitchburg 11:30
#502 Sun Mar 22 House Shot Singles WATERTOWN BOWL 18 Watertown  11:30
#503 YEAR END CHAMPIONSHIP SPARTAN BOWL McFarland
Sat April 11 TBA 6 Games Qualifying, top 12 advance to Match Play 10:00
Single-elimination bracket, two-game matches 1:00

with higher pin total advancing

*Conditions listed in Red/Italic are Non-House point tournaments. Split Doubles tournaments, partners
bowl| on opposite squads. **Type listed in all CAPS & underlined in PURPLE will have Survivor format finals.




